Internal
Shaded areas mean must choose one
PLS007 Rev 26.PPT                                                                                                       11 -17-15
Page 1 of  2
4
AC
DC
DC

Schneider Electric G N M
* ArcBlok available in UL and ANSI only.
MasterPact NW/NT Cat. Numbering System Based on PLS007
Trip unit type Trip unit Faceplate
Marking
Protection type Char.
on
pos. 7
Char.
on
pos.8
ELS (130)
3.0 LI 3 1
2.0 LSO (=LI for IEC) 3 2
5.0 LSI 3 3
ELA (140)
3.0A LI 4 1
2.0A LSO (=LI for IEC) 4 2
5.0A LSI 4 3
6.0A LSIG 4 4
7.0A LSIV 4 5
ELU (160)
5.0P LSI 6 3
6.0P LSIG 6 4
7.0P LSIV 6 5
ELH (170)
5.0H LSI 7 3
6.0H LSIG 7 4
7.0H LSIV 7 5
Non-automatic Switch none N N
Automatic Switch Inst. override S S
Without Trip Unit none X X
DC Trip Unit – variable
offer
1.0 Instantaneous only 1 0
DC Trip Unit – fixed
offer
1.0 Instantaneous only 1 1
Character Frame Rating (A) AC DC
A 800 ANSI/UL/IEC ANSI/UL
P 800 (max sensor
plug 250 A)
ANSI/UL/IEC
B 1000 IEC UL/IEC
C 1200 UL UL
D 1250 IEC
R 1400 UL
E 1600 ANSI/UL/IEC ANSI/UL
F 2000 ANSI/UL/IEC ANSI/UL/IEC
G 2500 UL/IEC UL
H 3000 UL ANSI/UL
J 3200 ANSI/IEC UL
K 4000 ANSI/UL/IEC ANSI/UL/IEC
L 5000 ANSI/UL/IEC
M 6000 ANSI/UL
N 6300 IEC
UL - DC ANSI – DC
(General Purpose)
IEC - DC
Char AIR
Code
L/R: 8 ms Cons AIR
Code
L/R: 13 ms (800-3000 A),      11 ms
(4000 A)
Cons AIR
Code
L/R: 5/15/30 ms Cons
1 N 500V: 35 kA NW-
type C
N/NA 300V: 25 kA/ 800 A,
50 kA/ 1600-2000 A
NW-